Motors
Main motors for SINAMICS S110
1PH8 asynchronous (induction) motors
Forced ventilation, IP55 degree of protection
11/12 Siemens D 31 · 2012
11
■ Selection and ordering data
Rated

11
■ Order No. supplements for 1PH808/1PH810/1PH813/1PH816 motors
Ordering example
Data position of the Order No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Shaft height 80 1 P H 8 0 8 . – 1  .   –    1
Shaft height 100 1 P H 8 1 0 . – 1  .   –    1
Shaft height 132 1 P H 8 1 3 . – 1  .   –    1
Shaft height 160 1 P H 8 1 6 . – 1  .   –    1
Overall length1) .
Asynchronous variant 1
Encoder systems for motors without DRIVE-CLiQ interface
Without encoder A
Incremental encoder HTL 1024 S/R (encoder HTL1024S/R)2) H
Incremental encoder HTL 2048 S/R (encoder HTL2048S/R)3) J
Rated speeds at 400 V to 480 V 3 AC (winding design)
400 rpm/600 rpm B
1000 rpm/1350 rpm D
1500 rpm/2000 rpm F
Cooling Degree of protection
Forced ventilation NDE  DE IP55 1
Water cooling IP65 2
Type of construction
IM B3 (IM V5, IM V6) 0
IM B5 (IM V1, IM V3) 2
IM B35 ( IM V15, IM V35)4) 3
Shaft extension DE Balancing
Plain shaft – 0
Fitted key Half-key 2
Bearing Vibration magnitude acc. to
Siemens/EN 60034-145)
Shaft and
flange accuracy5)
Standard R/A R B
Standard S/A R C
Cable connection (view of DE)
Terminal box Cable entry Signal connection
Top Right DE A
Top Left DE B
Top NDE Left C
Version status 1
1) Not selectable. Determined by the choice of rated power.
2) Limited to nmax = 9000 rpm.
3) Limited to nmax = 4600 rpm.
4) Only possible with 1PH810 to 1PH816.
5) For definition, see 1PH8 Configuration Manual.
Selection criteria Design Structure of the Order No.
1PH8 motor Asynchronous variant, water cooling
Shaft height 132
Version status 1
1PH8131- 1 . . 2. - . . . 1
Encoder system Incremental encoder HTL 1024 S/R (encoder HTL1024S/R) 1PH8131- 1H. 2. - . . . 1
Rated operating point 1500 rpm, 15 kW (20.1 hp), 96 Nm (70.8 lbf-ft) 1PH8131- 1HF2. - . . . 1
Type of construction IM B3 (IM V5, IM V6) 1PH8131- 1HF20- . . . 1
Shaft extension DE Plain shaft 1PH8131- 1HF20-0 . . 1
Bearing version Standard
Vibration magnitude R/A
Shaft and flange accuracy R
1PH8131- 1HF20-0B. 1
Connection Cable connection terminal box top
Cable entry on the right, signal connection DE
1PH8131- 1HF20-0BA1
© Siemens AG 2011